

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

102135800

F COMMERCE

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHOI, Ho-II; CHANG, Seung-G; KIM.Sun-Young; KIM, Seong-Kyu; BANG, Jeong-Kyu Additional name(s) if conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PEPTRON, Inc., #8105, BMRC, KAIST Kusung-dong, Yoosung-gu Taejon Korea 305-701 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [x] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is: March 29, 7002 [N] A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/112,120 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cheryl H. Agris, Ph.D. Attorney at Law P.O. Box 806 Pelham, N.Y. 10803	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the cripinal document. Cheryl H. Agris Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and document: 3	the and any attached copy is a true copy (4/3/02 Date

06/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000014 10112120

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS: CHOI, Ho-II, a citizen of Korea, residing at Hanwool Apt., Sinsung-dong, Yoosung-g, Taejon Korea 305-345; CHANG, Seung-Gu, a citizen of Korea, residing at 211-1603 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yoosung-gu, Taejon Korea 305-390; KIM,Sun-Young, a citizen of Korea, residing at 105-204 Great Nature Village Apt., Kwan-jeo-dong, Seo-gu, Taejon Korea 302-403; KIM,Seong-Kyu, a citizen of Korea, residing at 103-1609 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yoosung-gu, Taejon Korea 305-390; BANG,Jeong-Kyu,a citizen of Korea, residing at 101-806 Hanaro Apt., Walpyung-dong, Seo-gu,Taejon Korea 302-280;

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the assignee of: A CHEMICAL LIBRARY PREPARATION METHOD FROM A NATURAL PRODUCT for which application of Letters Patent of the United States has been filed:

[] concurrently herewith

[x] was filed as U.S. Application No. <u>10/112,120</u> on <u>March 29, 2002</u> a copy of said assignment attached hereto

and

WHEREAS:

PEPTRON, Inc., a Korean entity, located at #8105, BMRC, KAIST, Kusung-dong, Yoosung-gu, Taejon Korea 305-701 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1) or the equivalent thereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0870 SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

AND SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 1/m 3 2002	
	CHOI, Ho-II
Date: May. 3. 2002	En Gu Chong
	CHANG, Seung-Gu
Date: Maj 3 2003	South
	KIM,Sun-Young
Date: Min 2. seec)	KIM, Seong-Kyu
	KIM,Seong-Kyu
Date: May, 3, 2002	Barf
	BANG,Jeong-Kyu

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013013 FRAME: 0871